119 Series Fuel Gas Valve
Introduction
The 119 Series fuel gas valve (Figure 1) is used
for on-off or throttling control of non-corrosive or
mildly corrosive flow media. It is designed to meet
low-pressure application requirements in many
varied industries.
Features

Use the Specifications section on page 2 and carefully
review the description to the right of each specification.
Use this information to complete the Ordering Guide
on this page. Specify the desired selection wherever
there is a choice to be made. Then send the Ordering
Guide to your local Sales Office.
Ordering Guide
Type (Select One)
  119
  119EZ
  119EZS
Body Size and Material (Select One)
  3/4 npT (Available for Type 119 only)
   Cast iron
   WCC Steel
 1 NPT
   Cast iron
   WCC Steel
   Stainless Steel (available for Type 119EZ only)
  1-1/4 npT (Available for Type 119 only)
   Cast iron
Spring ranges
  3 to 15 psig / 0.21 to 1.0 bar, Red
  5 to 20 psig / 0.34 to 1.4 bar, Silver
  5 to 35 psig / 0.34 to 2.4 bar, Blue
  30 to 60 psig / 2.1 to 4.1 bar, Green
Orifice Size
  1/8 in. / 3.2 mm
  3/16 in. / 4.8 mm
  1/4 in. / 6.4 mm
  5/16 in. / 7.9 mm
  3/8 in. / 9.5 mm
  1/2 in. / 13 mm
  9/16 in. / 14 mm
nACE Standard Mr0175-2002 Construction
  Yes
nACE Mr0175/ISO 15156 Construction
(for Type 119EZ only)
  Yes
replacement parts Kit (Optional)
   Yes, send one replacement parts kit to match
this order.
6
119 Series
Figure 4. Dimensions
A2952-1
In. /
mm
4.12 /
105
8.00 /
203
MAXIMuM
1.53 /
39
2.12 /
54
4.00 /
102
3/4, 1, Or
1-1/4 npT
TypE 119
TypE 119EZS
1.59 /
40.4
3.7 /
95
Ø1.4 /
37
8.00 / 203
MAXIMUM
2 /
50